producers and evaluate the influence of water sanitation on the marketing performance of portable 

water producers in Aba, Abia State. The study adopted survey research design. The population of 

the study consisted 1030 (water producers) and 1,275,000(water consumers) totaling1,276,030. A 

sample size of 685 (six hundred and eighty-five) was drawn from the population using Taro 

yamane statistical formula. Five hypotheses were formulated in the study, tested with simple 

regression analyses.. The major findings in the study showed that there is a significant and positive 

influence of reusable packaging and water sanitation on marketing performance of portable water

[...]

and analyzed appropriately using various statistical techniques.  The stated hypotheses were tested 

with the use of Simple Regression Analysis ( Version 25 of SPSS Computation). The findings of 

the study were presented in after the field survey, A total of  six hundred and eighty five (685) 

questionnaires were returned out of six hundred and eighty eight (688) administered, amounting 

to about 99 percent response rate. 

Data Analysis 

Use of criterion mean in answering research questions. 

The five point Likert Scale in the study was rated as under-listed; 

Strongly Agree(SA)                     =5 points